

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/08/2022

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: October 27, 2022

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
007	C23873	C170A-002	4	TRICON 2, LLC	\$765,675.00	\$679,000.00	88.68%	-\$86,675.00
Letting Totals			4		\$765,675.00	\$679,000.00	88.68%	-\$86,675.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:
SH 170 MP 0.6 - 3.3

Contract ID: C23873

The intent of the project is to replace a culvert (with wingwalls) underneath the roadway. There will be temporary traffic control, excavation and asphalt patching.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$679,000.00	100.00%	88.68%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$765,675.00	112.77%	100.00%
2	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$789,151.00	116.22%	103.07%
3	854A	LAWSON CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$846,200.75	124.62%	110.52%
4	905A	ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,135,986.00	167.30%	148.36%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23873

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	(1) L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	18,750.00000	18,750.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	25.000 EACH	400.00000	10,000.00	375.00000	9,375.00	725.00000	18,125.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	83.000 LF	75.00000	6,225.00	112.50000	9,337.50	59.00000	4,897.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	164.000 SY	70.00000	11,480.00	6.88000	1,128.32	50.00000	8,200.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	143.000 SF	8.00000	1,144.00	19.44000	2,779.92	7.00000	1,001.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	312.000 CY	75.00000	23,400.00	43.75000	13,650.00	100.00000	31,200.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	24.000 HOUR	140.00000	3,360.00	112.50000	2,700.00	125.00000	3,000.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	129.000 CY	100.00000	12,900.00	62.50000	8,062.50	150.00000	19,350.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	124.000 CY	85.00000	10,540.00	75.00000	9,300.00	135.00000	16,740.00
206-01600	Temporary Excavation Support	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	396.000 CY	8.00000	3,168.00	18.75000	7,425.00	10.00000	3,960.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	396.000 CY	40.00000	15,840.00	18.75000	7,425.00	7.50000	2,970.00
207-00704	Subgrade Soil Preparation	2,372.000 SY	3.00000	7,116.00	1.88000	4,459.36	5.00000	11,860.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	900.000 LF	6.50000	5,850.00	7.50000	6,750.00	7.00000	6,300.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	825.000 LF	3.00000	2,475.00	2.25000	1,856.25	2.00000	1,650.00
208-00023	Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	755.000 LF	5.50000	4,152.50	8.75000	6,606.25	8.00000	6,040.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23873

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,650.00000	2,650.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,125.00000	3,125.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	8.000 HOUR	100.00000	800.00	43.75000	350.00	55.00000	440.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	300.00000	9,000.00	100.00000	3,000.00	320.00000	9,600.00
210-00060	Reset Marker	2.000 EACH	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	120.00
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	18,700.00000	18,700.00
212-00703	Humate	74.000 LB	6.00000	444.00	3.13000	231.62	4.00000	296.00
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	4.000 LB	50.00000	200.00	70.00000	280.00	70.00000	280.00
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	0.490 ACRE	4,000.00000	1,960.00	5,000.00000	2,450.00	2,650.00000	1,298.50
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.490 ACRE	4,000.00000	1,960.00	3,125.00000	1,531.25	2,150.00000	1,053.50
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	39.000 CY	225.00000	8,775.00	56.25000	2,193.75	350.00000	13,650.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	89.000 TON	250.00000	22,250.00	277.78000	24,722.42	350.00000	31,150.00
601-01000	Concrete Class B	27.000 CY	1,400.00000	37,800.00	1,277.78000	34,500.06	2,275.00000	61,425.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	3,620.000 LB	2.00000	7,240.00	3.23000	11,692.60	6.00000	21,720.00
603-70804	8x4 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	56.000 LF	1,800.00000	100,800.00	2,516.67000	140,933.52	2,100.00000	117,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23873

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
606-00302	Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	581.250 LF	60.00000	34,875.00	54.83000	31,869.94	60.00000	34,875.00
606-01320	End Anchorage Type 3B	4.000 EACH	4,200.00000	16,800.00	4,366.67000	17,466.68	4,850.00000	19,400.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	14,400.00000	14,400.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,125.00000	3,125.00	925.00000	925.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	13,611.11000	13,611.11	15,500.00000	15,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	(1) L S	68,530.50000	68,530.50	75,527.82000	75,527.82	59,000.00000	59,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	44.000 DAY	200.00000	8,800.00	120.00000	5,280.00	185.00000	8,140.00
627-00002	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	10.000 SF	75.00000	750.00	61.11000	611.10	30.00000	300.00
630-00000	Flagging	720.000 HOUR	35.00000	25,200.00	50.00000	36,000.00	55.00000	39,600.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	15.000 DAY	325.00000	4,875.00	227.78000	3,416.70	250.00000	3,750.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	30.000 DAY	1,200.00000	36,000.00	1,150.00000	34,500.00	1,100.00000	33,000.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000 EACH	1,800.00000	10,800.00	316.67000	1,900.02	350.00000	2,100.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	150.00000	1,200.00	146.67000	1,173.36	165.00000	1,320.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	27.000 EACH	95.00000	2,565.00	224.45000	6,060.15	250.00000	6,750.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	100.00000	400.00	248.89000	995.56	275.00000	1,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23873

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
						LCC:		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	7,000.00000	42,000.00	1,938.89000	11,633.34	2,150.00000	12,900.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	810.000 LF	50.00000	40,500.00	62.50000	50,625.00	74.00000	59,940.00
630-80371	Reset Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	470.000 LF	20.00000	9,400.00	10.00000	4,700.00	12.50000	5,875.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	8,000.00000	16,000.00	1,761.11000	3,522.22	1,950.00000	3,900.00
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	8,000.00000	24,000.00	3,955.56000	11,866.68	4,400.00000	13,200.00
Section Totals:				\$765,675.00		\$679,000.00		\$789,151.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$765,675.00		\$679,000.00		\$789,151.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23873

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 854A LAWSON CONSTRUCTION		(4) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	(1) L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
202-00010	Removal of Tree	25.000 EACH	750.00000	18,750.00	2,925.00000	73,125.00		
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	83.000 LF	75.00000	6,225.00	575.00000	47,725.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	164.000 SY	45.00000	7,380.00	150.00000	24,600.00		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	143.000 SF	20.00000	2,860.00	23.00000	3,289.00		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	312.000 CY	110.00000	34,320.00	125.00000	39,000.00		
203-01594	Combination Loader	24.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,600.00	300.00000	7,200.00		
206-00000	Structure Excavation	129.000 CY	100.00000	12,900.00	223.00000	28,767.00		
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	124.000 CY	160.00000	19,840.00	219.00000	27,156.00		
206-01600	Temporary Excavation Support	1.000 L S	28,000.00000	28,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00		
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	396.000 CY	20.00000	7,920.00	61.00000	24,156.00		
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	396.000 CY	30.00000	11,880.00	61.00000	24,156.00		
207-00704	Subgrade Soil Preparation	2,372.000 SY	5.50000	13,046.00	11.50000	27,278.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	900.000 LF	9.75000	8,775.00	6.75000	6,075.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	825.000 LF	6.00000	4,950.00	2.00000	1,650.00		
208-00023	Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	755.000 LF	10.75000	8,116.25	8.00000	6,040.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23873

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 854A LAWSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(4) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
								LCC:
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,040.00000	1,040.00		
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	3,930.00000	3,930.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	8.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,000.00	70.00000	560.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	400.00000	12,000.00	380.00000	11,400.00		
210-00060	Reset Marker	2.000 EACH	650.00000	1,300.00	570.00000	1,140.00		
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	9,600.00000	9,600.00		
212-00703	Humate	74.000 LB	3.00000	222.00	5.00000	370.00		
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	4.000 LB	60.00000	240.00	43.00000	172.00		
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	0.490 ACRE	5,000.00000	2,450.00	4,100.00000	2,009.00		
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.490 ACRE	3,500.00000	1,715.00	3,500.00000	1,715.00		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	39.000 CY	65.00000	2,535.00	490.00000	19,110.00		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	89.000 TON	370.00000	32,930.00	515.00000	45,835.00		
601-01000	Concrete Class B	27.000 CY	2,900.00000	78,300.00	3,000.00000	81,000.00		
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	3,620.000 LB	3.75000	13,575.00	4.40000	15,928.00		
603-70804	8x4 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	56.000 LF	2,300.00000	128,800.00	1,880.00000	105,280.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23873

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 854A LAWSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(4) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
						LCC:		
606-00302	Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	581.250 LF	50.00000	29,062.50	64.00000	37,200.00		
606-01320	End Anchorage Type 3B	4.000 EACH	4,000.00000	16,000.00	5,115.00000	20,460.00		
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	18,000.00000	18,000.00	28,150.00000	28,150.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,535.00000	1,535.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	18,000.00000	18,000.00	19,190.00000	19,190.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	(1) L S	80,000.00000	80,000.00	124,200.00000	124,200.00		
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	44.000 DAY	120.00000	5,280.00	139.00000	6,116.00		
627-00002	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	10.000 SF	65.00000	650.00	70.00000	700.00		
630-00000	Flagging	720.000 HOUR	28.00000	20,160.00	58.00000	41,760.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	15.000 DAY	550.00000	8,250.00	262.00000	3,930.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	30.000 DAY	670.00000	20,100.00	1,650.00000	49,500.00		
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000 EACH	125.00000	750.00	365.00000	2,190.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	125.00000	1,000.00	169.00000	1,352.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	27.000 EACH	125.00000	3,375.00	258.00000	6,966.00		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	236.00000	944.00	286.00000	1,144.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23873

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 854A LAWSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(4) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY					LCC:			
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	550.00000	3,300.00	2,232.00000	13,392.00		
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	810.000 LF	65.00000	52,650.00	59.00000	47,790.00		
630-80371	Reset Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	470.000 LF	15.00000	7,050.00	22.00000	10,340.00		
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	5,500.00000	11,000.00	2,550.00000	5,100.00		
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	6,500.00000	19,500.00	4,555.00000	13,665.00		
Section Totals:			\$846,200.75		\$1,135,986.00			
Contract Grand Totals			\$846,200.75		\$1,135,986.00			

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/08/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Contract ID: C23873

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	(1)	30,000.00000	18,750.00000 L S	30,000.00	18,750.00	62.50%	-11,250.00
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	25.000	400.00000	375.00000 EACH	10,000.00	9,375.00	93.75%	-625.00
0015	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	83.000	75.00000	112.50000 LF	6,225.00	9,337.50	150.00%	3,112.50
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	164.000	70.00000	6.88000 SY	11,480.00	1,128.32	9.83%	-10,351.68
0025	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	143.000	8.00000	19.44000 SF	1,144.00	2,779.92	243.00%	1,635.92
0030	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	312.000	75.00000	43.75000 CY	23,400.00	13,650.00	58.33%	-9,750.00
0035	203-01594 Combination Loader	24.000	140.00000	112.50000 HOUR	3,360.00	2,700.00	80.36%	-660.00
0040	206-00000 Structure Excavation	129.000	100.00000	62.50000 CY	12,900.00	8,062.50	62.50%	-4,837.50
0045	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	124.000	85.00000	75.00000 CY	10,540.00	9,300.00	88.24%	-1,240.00
0050	206-01600 Temporary Excavation Support	1.000	15,000.00000	10,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	10,000.00	66.67%	-5,000.00
0055	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	396.000	8.00000	18.75000 CY	3,168.00	7,425.00	234.38%	4,257.00
0060	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	396.000	40.00000	18.75000 CY	15,840.00	7,425.00	46.88%	-8,415.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/08/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Contract ID: C23873

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	207-00704 Subgrade Soil Preparation	2,372.000	3.00000	1.88000 SY	7,116.00	4,459.36	62.67%	-2,656.64
0070	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	900.000	6.50000	7.50000 LF	5,850.00	6,750.00	115.38%	900.00
0075	208-00020 Silt Fence	825.000	3.00000	2.25000 LF	2,475.00	1,856.25	75.00%	-618.75
0080	208-00023 Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	755.000	5.50000	8.75000 LF	4,152.50	6,606.25	159.09%	2,453.75
0085	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	5,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	5,000.00	1,000.00	20.00%	-4,000.00
0090	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	5,000.00000	3,125.00000 EACH	5,000.00	3,125.00	62.50%	-1,875.00
0095	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	8.000	100.00000	43.75000 HOUR	800.00	350.00	43.75%	-450.00
0100	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	30.000	300.00000	100.00000 DAY	9,000.00	3,000.00	33.33%	-6,000.00
0105	210-00060 Reset Marker	2.000	400.00000	500.00000 EACH	800.00	1,000.00	125.00%	200.00
0110	211-03005 Dewatering	1.000	15,000.00000	1,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	1,000.00	6.67%	-14,000.00
0115	212-00703 Humate	74.000	6.00000	3.13000 LB	444.00	231.62	52.17%	-212.38
0120	212-00704 Mycorrhizae	4.000	50.00000	70.00000 LB	200.00	280.00	140.00%	80.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/08/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Contract ID: C23873

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	212-00706 Seeding (Native) Drill	0.490	4,000.00000	5,000.00000 ACRE	1,960.00	2,450.00	125.00%	490.00
0130	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.490	4,000.00000	3,125.00000 ACRE	1,960.00	1,531.25	78.13%	-428.75
0135	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	39.000	225.00000	56.25000 CY	8,775.00	2,193.75	25.00%	-6,581.25
0140	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	89.000	250.00000	277.78000 TON	22,250.00	24,722.42	111.11%	2,472.42
0145	601-01000 Concrete Class B	27.000	1,400.00000	1,277.78000 CY	37,800.00	34,500.06	91.27%	-3,299.94
0150	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	3,620.000	2.00000	3.23000 LB	7,240.00	11,692.60	161.50%	4,452.60
0155	603-70804 8x4 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	56.000	1,800.00000	2,516.67000 LF	100,800.00	140,933.52	139.82%	40,133.52
0160	606-00302 Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System)	581.250	60.00000	54.83000 LF	34,875.00	31,869.94	91.38%	-3,005.06
0165	606-01320 End Anchorage Type 3B	4.000	4,200.00000	4,366.67000 EACH	16,800.00	17,466.68	103.97%	666.68
0170	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	30,000.00000	17,500.00000 EACH	30,000.00	17,500.00	58.33%	-12,500.00
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,300.00000	3,125.00000 EACH	3,300.00	3,125.00	94.70%	-175.00
0180	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	10,000.00000	13,611.11000 L S	10,000.00	13,611.11	136.11%	3,611.11

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/08/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Contract ID: C23873

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	626-00000 Mobilization	(1)	68,530.50000	75,527.82000 L S	68,530.50	75,527.82	110.21%	6,997.32
0190	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	44.000	200.00000	120.00000 DAY	8,800.00	5,280.00	60.00%	-3,520.00
0195	627-00002 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	10.000	75.00000	61.11000 SF	750.00	611.10	81.48%	-138.90
0200	630-00000 Flagging	720.000	35.00000	50.00000 HOUR	25,200.00	36,000.00	142.86%	10,800.00
0205	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	15.000	325.00000	227.78000 DAY	4,875.00	3,416.70	70.09%	-1,458.30
0210	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	30.000	1,200.00000	1,150.00000 DAY	36,000.00	34,500.00	95.83%	-1,500.00
0215	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000	1,800.00000	316.67000 EACH	10,800.00	1,900.02	17.59%	-8,899.98
0220	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	150.00000	146.67000 EACH	1,200.00	1,173.36	97.78%	-26.64
0225	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	27.000	95.00000	224.45000 EACH	2,565.00	6,060.15	236.26%	3,495.15
0230	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	100.00000	248.89000 EACH	400.00	995.56	248.89%	595.56
0235	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000	7,000.00000	1,938.89000 EACH	42,000.00	11,633.34	27.70%	-30,366.66
0240	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	810.000	50.00000	62.50000 LF	40,500.00	50,625.00	125.00%	10,125.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23873

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0245	630-80371 Reset Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	470.000	20.00000	10.00000 LF	9,400.00	4,700.00	50.00%	-4,700.00
0250	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000	8,000.00000	1,761.11000 EACH	16,000.00	3,522.22	22.01%	-12,477.78
0255	630-86810 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	3.000	8,000.00000	3,955.56000 EACH	24,000.00	11,866.68	49.44%	-12,133.32
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$765,675.00	\$679,000.00	88.68%	-\$86,675.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$765,675.00	\$679,000.00	88.68%	-\$86,675.00